nternational
hilosophical
Quarterly

VOL. 48, NO. 3 ISSUE NO. 191

About Our Contributors

In Memoriam—
Fr. W. Norris Clarke, S.J. (1915-2008)

ARTICLES

Skepticism, Sublimity, and Transcendence
Anselm on Nothing

Locating the Cosmos in the Divine and
the Body in the Soul: A Plotinian Solution to
Two of the Great Dualisms of Modern Philosophy

The Epistemology of African Philosophy:
Sagacious Knowledge and the Case for a
Critical Contextual Epistemology

Divine Simplicity and
Divine Command Ethics

Religious Experience: An Unguarded Front
in Hume’s Account of Miracles

CONTEMPORARY CURRENTS

Faith and Reason in
the Wake of Milbank and Pickstock

BOOK REVIEWS AND NOTICES

Odkrycie egzystencjalnej wersji metafizyki

klasycznej (The Discovery of the Existential Version

of Classical Metaphysics)—
Edmund Morawiec

SEPTEMBER 2008

283

Joseph W. Koterski, S.J. 285
Anthony Rudd 289

Ben Novak 305

J. Noel Hubler 321
Omedi Ochieng 337
Susan Peppers-Bates 361
Travis Dumsday 371
Michael M. Waddell 381
Pawet Mazanka 397



Rene Descartes’ Regulae:
The Power and Poverty of Method—Glenn Statile

Heidegger’s Concept of Truth—
Daniel Dahlstrom

Aquinas’s Summa Theologiae: Critical Essays—
ed. Brian Davies

The Law of God: The Philosophical History
of an Idea—Rémi Brague

Martin Buber’s Journey to Presence—
Phil Huston

Pierre Gassendi and the Birth of
Early Modern Philosophy—Antonia LoLordo

For the Love of Wisdom: Essays on the
Nature of Philosophy—Josef Pieper

Book Notices

Books Received

Curtis L. Hancock

Denis McManus

Brendan Sweetman

Adam Wood

Donald J. Moore, S.J.

Stephen H. Daniel

Joseph W. Koterski, S.J.

Scott O’Leary

399

401

403

406

408

410

412
415
417



